

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.23607 OF 2024

Simon William Macwan

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, Advocate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. G.P., a/w. Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Ms. Shakuntala Mudbidri, Advocate, for the Respondent No.7.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Ms. Aarushi Yadav, Advocate, i/b. RS Justicia Law Chambers, for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 4-SRA and GRC.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 11th SEPTEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Ms. Shakuntala Mudbidri, learned Counsel appears for Respondent No.7 and seeks time.

2. At her request, stand over to 7th October 2024.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.09.11
14:40:59
+0530