

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.23607 OF 2024

Simon William Macwan

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, Advocate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Thadani, Addl. G.P., a/w. Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal, Ms. Aarushi Yadav, Ms. Anushka Sharma and Mr. Jay Gala, Advocates, for the Respondent Nos.3 and 4-SRA.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER 2024

P. C.:

1. This matter is placed before this Court at the instance of the Registry for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 7th October 2024.

2. The order dated 7th October 2024 be corrected as follows:

“1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner tenders a photo copy of affidavit of service. She states that the affidavit of service is already filed.

2. Stand over to 19th November 2024.”

3. Accordingly, order dated 7th October 2024 be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2024.10.17
14:29:24
+0530