

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.23607 OF 2024

Simon William Macwan

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP a/w Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 & 3 – State.

Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal & Ms. Aarushi Yadav, for the Respondent No.4 – SRA.

Ms. S. A. Mudbidri, for Respondent No.7.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 19 NOVEMBER 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Ms. Mudbidri, learned Counsel for Respondent No.7 tenders Affidavit-in-Reply.
- 2.** Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today.
- 3.** Stand over to 10th December 2024.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]