

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 23607 OF 2024

Simon William Macwan

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary
....RESPONDENT

Adv. Pritha Paul i/by Sanskruti Yagnik for Petitioner

Adv. Manish Upadhye AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Adv. Sonia M. for Shakuntala Mudbidri for Respondent No. 7.

Adv. Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent No. 4 - SRA.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 10th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 28/01/2025 , at the joint request of Ld. Advocate for Parties. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)