

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 23607 OF 2024

Simon William Macwan

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary

Ms Sanskruti Yagnik for Petitioner.

Mr Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Ms Ravleen Sabharwal i/b RS Justicia Law Chambers for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.

Ms Shakuntala Mudbidri for Respondents No. 7.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 11th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)