

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1130 OF 2025

Simon William Macwan

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Principal Secretary
....RESPONDENT

Adv. Sanskruti Yagnik for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble AGP for the State of Maharashtra.

Adv. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w Adv. Aarushi Yadav and Adv.

Mandar B. Waidande for the Respondent No. 4 - SRA

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 18th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2025 (at 4.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)