

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1130 OF 2025

Simon William Macwan ... Petitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik for the Petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal a/w. Adv. Aarushi Yadav, Adv. Mandar
B. Waidande for Respondent No.4-SRA.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 7th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that, she has been informed by Advocate for Respondent No.7 that, on account of some personal difficulty, she is unable to remain present today.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner has no objection if the matter is adjourned.
3. List the matter on 1st August, 2025 at 4.30 pm.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date:
2025.07.08
12:27:08
+0530