

Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1130 OF 2025**

Simon William Macwan ... Petitioner
V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra
Through Principal Secretary & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Yagnik for the Petitioner.

Ms. Arushi Yadav i/b Ravleen Sabharwal for Respondent Nos.
2 & 4 SRA.

Mr. Manish Upadhey, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 3-State.

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 1st August, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.2 & 4-SRA submits that if Petitioner files an Application, the same will be decided within a period of four weeks.

2. Learned advocate for the Petitioner agrees to file an Application within a period of one week from the date of uploading of this order on the website of this Court.

3. In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the impugned orders dated 6th December, 2019, 6th April, 2021 and 2nd July, 2024 shall remain stayed.

4. Stand over to 8th September 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)